

17.05.2025

Fresh suit u/O XXXVII CPC received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Heard and perused the record.

Issue summons in prescribed form under Order XXXVII CPC upon defendant on filing of PF/RC/speed post. Steps be taken within seven working days.

List on 30.07.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.05.2025