

CS 168/25
SANJAY SHARMA Vs. BHOLA SHANKAR

01.04.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
None for defendant.

PF not filed. Let defendant be served again through all permissible modes returnable for 05.06.2026. *Dasti* summons be also given. In case PF is not filed within seven days from today, plaintiff to deposit a cost of Rs.5,000/- with Shahdara Bar Association and only on production of said receipt, would the process be issued.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.04.2026