

CS 168/25

SANJAY SHARMA Vs. BHOLA SHANKAR

05.06.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel.
 Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

PF in the matter was not filed. But, defendant has entered appearance today through proxy Counsel. The Ld. Proxy Counsel submits that Mr. Manoj Sonkar is the main Counsel in the matter.

Since no vakalatnama is being filed and defendant is also not present in Court, list the matter on 09.06.2026 for filing of vakalatnama on behalf of defendant as well as physical appearance of defendant.

List on 09.06.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.06.2026