

CS 168/25
SANJAY SHARMA Vs. BHOLA SHANKAR

09.06.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
None for defendant.

Summons sent earlier have come back unexecuted with the report that the address is incomplete. On the last date, a proxy counsel had entered appearance to allow filing of V/n on behalf of defendant as well as physical appearance of the defendant.

Since the report of the process shows that summons have not been served, it cannot be said with certitude that defendant has been properly served with process. In such circumstances, let fresh summons be sent in the prescribed format on filing of PF.

List on 19.08.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.06.2026